OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, BAKSA AT MUSHALPUR

NOTICE Dated, Mushalpur, Baksa the 18th February, 2024

On the basis of the performance of the viva voce (interview) held on 18-02-2024 for the post of **Peon for Officer** in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Baksa, Mushalpur the Selection Board has selected the following candidate for appointment to the said post.

Selected Candidate: -

Suren Kalita, Roll No. 13

The following candidates in order of merit based on their performance in the viva voce (interview) are hereby placed in the waiting list. The list will be valid for 01 (One) year from the date of issue of this notification.

Waiting List:-

- 1. Iftikar Ahmed, Roll No. 17
- 2. Prajen Boro, Roll No. 47

Sd/- (N.U. Ahmed)
District & Sessions Judge,
-cum-Chairman, Selection Board
Baksa :: Assam.

Memo No.DJ/BAK/2024/ 699 - 701

Date 18th February, 2024

Copy forwarded to for information and necessary action to :-

1. The System Assistant, District Judiciary, Baksa for uploading the Notice in the Official website of District Judiciary, Baksa.

2. Notice Board of this establishment.

3. Office File

District & Sessions Judge District & Sessions Judge, pur

-cum-Chairman, Selection Board

Baksa :: Assam